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:‘. g«;ﬁi ; ; BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR
R ¢ ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026
Date Day _Std1 Std 2 Std3 [ ostdd S5 Std 6 Std 7 SHdR Std 9 std 10 Std 11 Std 12 REMARKS

01/04/2025 | Tue
02/04/2025 | Wed
03/04/2025 | Thu
04/04/2025 | Fri
05/04/2025 | Sat

07/04/2025 | Mon IX, X & XII REOPENING

08/04/2025 | Tue
09/04/2025 | Wed

11/04/2025 | Fri
12/04/2025 | Sat

15/04/2025 | Tue
16/04/2025 | Wed
17/04/2025 | Thu

TR SR e TR SRR T R R R TR e
21/04/2025 | Mon : = ; — o G 2l
22/04/2025 | Tue
23/04/2025 | Wed
24/04/2025 | Thu

25/04/2025 | Fri
26/04/2025 | Sat

28/04/2025 | Mon
29/04/2025 | Tue
30/04/2025 | Wed
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X BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR T

7 ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026
Day Std 1 Std 2 Stgl 3  sid4 Std 5 Std 6 Std 7 Sid 8 Std 9 Std 10 Std 11 Std 12 ~ REMARKS
02/05/2025 | Fri 5 i : ' ‘ 1 : WL CURRICULUM PLANNING
p A\

03/05/2025 | sat | . LAST WORKING DAY FOR STUDENTS
NPT Es S & A v S Bt It R SR Ny e e et s s =t et EYCC MEMPRON T SRR o S
05/05/2025 | Mon
06/05/2025 | Tue
07/05/2025 | Wed
08/05/2025 | Thu
09/05/2025 | Fri
10/05/2025 | sat

13/05/2025
14/05/2025 | |LAST WORKING DAY FOR TEACHERS .
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BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR
N ' ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026
Date Day Sid 1 Std 2 Std 3 Std 4 S5 . Std 6 Std 7 Std 8 Std9 Std 10 Std 11 Std 12 REMARKS

18/06/2025 | Wed |REOPENING FOR TEACHERS

19/06/2025 | Thu
20/06/2025 | Fri Vil TO XiI REOPENING

21/06/2025 | Sat International Yoga Day
23/06/2025 | Mon v , , | I |I|I| llIII . ; I” -
24/06/2025 | Tue

25/06/2025 | Wed ; QP Sub PT-1 ap Sub PT-1 QP Sub PT-1

3 : QP Sub QP Sub
26/06/2025 | Thu C-MAR List. C-MAR List. I - Vil REOPENING
27/06/2025 | Fri ‘ NUR - REOPENING

28/06/2025 | Sat

30/06/2025 | Mon
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[ BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR
Y ! ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026
Date Day Std 1 Std 2 Std 3 Std 4 Std 5 Std 6 Std 7 Std 8 S5td 9 Std 10 Std 11 Std 12 REMARKS
01/07/2025 | Tue ’ 2 KG-1& 1l REOPENING _

02/07/2025 | Wed
03/07/2025 | Thu
04/07/2025 | Fri
05/07/2025

07/07/2025 | Mon ST ' £l G ey 2 T "ENGLISH H/S/M CHEM/ACC/SOC 9.& 10-PT-1.1, 12 - PT-1.1

C-Mar
08/07/2025 Jue e
Question Paper Submission (Listening Skill) C-Mar
09/07/2025 | Wed Hindi, English, Sanskrit, Marathi, Compulsory Marathi Listening

10/07/2025 | Thu
11/07/2025 | Fri
12/07/2025 [ s:

14/07/2025 | Mor et T : ; ; Fse : ; B ENGLISH | omiopri2, 12-PT-12

Question Paper Submission {Listening Skill)

15/07/2025 | Tue Hindi, English, Sanskrit, Marathi, Compulsory Marathi

16/07/2025 | Wed
17/07/2025 | Thu

18/07/2025 : ‘ ENGLISH(R) H/S/M (R) RETEST -9 & 10-PT-1.1

21/07/2025 | Mon E-LIS H-LIS S/M-LIS MATH SCIENCE PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC 9 & 10-PT-1.3, 12-PT-1.3
22/07/2025 | Tue : C-Mar-Lis
23/07/2025 | Wed 5
24/07/2025 | Thu
25/07/2025 § Fri SST (R) MATH (R) RETEST -9 & 10-PT-1.2

26/07/2025 | Sat

28/07/2025 | Mon : R SR Ry WS | S/MLIS

E-LIS SCIENCE SST : M/IPR/PSY/GEO/P.ED 9 & 10-PT-1.4, 12- PT-1.4
29/07/2025 | Tue : C-Mar-Lis ;
30/07/2025 | Wed |
31/ 07/ 2025 § Thu QP Sub PT-I QP Sub PT1 aP Sub PT3 QP Sub PT QP Sub PT-11 QP Sub PT QP 8Sub PT-
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“;@%} BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR
BL ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026 _

Date Day Std 1 Std 2 Sid 3 Std 4 Std 5 Std 6 Std 7 Stdg Std 9 Std 10 Std 11 Std 12 REMARKS
01/08/2025 | Fri ‘ i 4 ' : MATH (R) SCIENCE (R) X ' RETEST - 9 & 10-PT-1.3
02/08/2025 | Sat
04/08/2025 | Mon H-LIS S/M-LIS E-LiS H-LIS “H/S/M ENGLISH B10/CS/EG/ECO/AVIT/ LST J1IS 9 & 10-PT-1.5, 12- PT-1.5
05/08/2025 Tue fH-LIS H-LIS H-LIS S/M-LIS ) C-Mar-Lis )

06/08/2025 | Wed H-LIS C-MAR LIST.
07/08/2025 | Thu ln‘:glilf;_ceizlce lnig:if;ce;‘ce MARK REG.TO EXAM DEPT. 9 & 10-PT-1.6
08/08/2025 POR COMP POR COMP POR COMP SCIENCE (R) SST(R) MARK REG. TO PRINCIPAL RETEST -9 & 10-PT-1.4

25/08/2025

Mon

SCIENCE

SST

MATH

SCIENCE

MATH

M/IPR/PSY/GEQ/P.ED

PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC

11/08/2025 | Mon ENGLISH H/S/M PHY/BST/EMM/POL.SC CHEM/ACC/SOC b 10:1752.:% 31;”’1'1
12/08/2025 | Tue |E-LIS E-LiS E-LIS
13/08/2025 | Wed E-LiS E-LIS
14/08/2025 | Thu : H/S/M (R) ENGLISH (R) RETEST - 9 & 10-PT-1.5
PT-1{6TO8)
18/08/2025 | Mon SST MATH SCIENCE SST MATH CHEM/ACC/SOC ENGLISH 9 & 10-PT-2.2,
11-PT-1.2 & 12-PT-2.2
19/08/2025 | Tue |Q. PAPER SUB. EVALUATION -1 (1TOS HINDI ENGLISH S/M
20/08/2025 § Wed MATH SCIENCE SST ;
21/08/2025 | Thu | ENGLISH S$/M HINDI ENGLISH{R) H/SIM {R) RETEST-9 & 10-PT-2.1
; : P bmi Di & Envi ]
22/08/2025 | Fri o English, H(fwdl, Sanskrit, Marathi s/M HINDI ENGLISH

9& 10-PT-2.3,
11-PT-1.3 & 12-PT-2.3

26/08/2025

28/08/2025

Q. PAPER SUB. TERM-I / HY ( 6 TO 12 ) - ACADEMIC & NON ACADEM

IC)

29/08/2025

Fri

30/08/2025

KRIDA DIWAS - MAJOR DHYANCHAND BIRTH ANNIVERSARY

Page:5-14
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BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026

Tue

Date Day Std 1 Std 2 Std 3 Std 4 Std 5 Std 6 Std 7 Std 8 Std 9 Std 10 Std 11 Std 12 REMARKS
01/09/2025 | Mon |HOLIDAY - GAURI PUJAN _
02/09/2025 | Tue SST-(R) MATH-(R) | SCIENCE-(R) SCIENCE SST BIO/CS/EG/ECO/A/IT/ LST /HIS M/IPR/PSY/GEO/P.ED g
11-PT-1.4 & 12- PT-2.4
03/09/2025 | Wed HINDI-(R) ENGLISH-(R) S/M-(R)
' MATH-(R) SCIENCE-(R) SST- (R) RETEST- 9 & 10-PT-2.3
ATH (R CIENCE
04/09/2025 [ Thu POR COMP POR COMP POR COMP WATHIE) SEIENCELR) RETEST-PT-1({6TO8)
05/09/2025 | Fri |HOLIDAY - EID-E-MILAD T TEACHER'S DAY
06/09/2025 | Sat POR COMP POR COMP POR COMP POR COMP POR COMP ENGLISH-(R) S/M-(R) HINDI-(R)
07/09/2085 | sun
08/09/2025 | Mon S/M-(R) HINDI-(R) ENGLISH-(R) H/S/M ENGLISH ENGLISH BIO/CS/EG/ECO/AI/IT/ LST /HIS 9 & 10-PT-2.5,
11-PT-1.5 & 12- PT-2.5
09/09/2025 | Tue E-DIC H-DIC E-DIC H-DIC E-DIC SCIENCE-(R) SST- (R) MATH-(R) POR COMP POR COMP -POR COMP POR COMP .
= ——
10/09/2025 | Wed H-DIC E-DIC H-DIC E-DIC H-DIC Artiicial e 9 & 10-PT-2.6
i Intelligence Intelligence
11/09/2025 | Thu E-SEN E-SEN MAR-WR E-SEN SCIENCE (R) SST (R) MARK REG.TO EXAM DEPT. MARK REG.TO EXAM DEPT. RETEST-9 & 10-PT-2.4
12/09/2025 | Fri E-SEN MAR-WR E-SEN S/M-DIC SUPw SUPW SUPW C-Mar Written | C-Mar Written MARK REG. TO PRINCIPAL MARK REG. TO PRINCIPAL
PTM- PTM- PTM- PTM-
/09/20 t T T PTI P.Givi P.Givi P.Givi e
Pl | s S e i i o i S & PT-2 RESULT | PT-2 RESULT PT-1 RESULT PT-2 RESULT
14/09/2025 | Sun : 5 : ;
15/09/2025 | Mon C-Marathi C-Marathi C-Marathi H/S/M (R) ENGLISH (R) RETEST - 9 & 10-PT-2.5
16/09/2025 | Tue AE +CS EE +Al CS + AE AE +CS EE +CS ‘
17/09/2025 | Wed Al +EE AE +CS EE +Al EE AE
18/09/2025 | Thu P-LEAVE P-LEAVE P-LEAVE P-LEAVE P-LEAVE P-LEAVE P-LEAVE
19/09/2025 | Fri MATH HIST-CIV ENGLISH SCl SST PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC CHEM/ACC/SOC TERM-I / HY EXAM
20/09/2025 | sat C-MAR SKT/MAR HINT
21/09/2025 { sun o :
22/09/2025 | Mon GK+COMP scl MATH sl SST MATH CHEM/ACC/SOC M/IPR/PSY/GEQ/P.ED EVALUATION - 1 (1TO 5)
23/09/2025 | Tue GK GK GK GK+COMP MA ENG1 GEO HINDI
24/09/2025 { Wed MA MA MA MA SKT/MAR HINL ENG1 ENG H/S/M ENGLISH Biof Ci{iﬁﬁf?"" i
25/09/2025 | Thu [EVS ENGLISH MATH HINDI EVS ENG2 SKT/MAR SST
26/09/2025 | Fri [HINDI EVS ENGLISH MATH MATH HIN2 ENG2 H/S/M ENG o ENGLISH
27/09/2025 | sat |MATH HINDI EVS ENGLISH ENGLISH GEO HIN2 SKT/MAR
28/09/2025 { sun ]
29/09/2025 | Mon |ENGLISH MATH HINDI EVS HINDI HIST - CIV sl MATH MATH e M/IPR/PSY/GEO/P.ED PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC
30/09/2025 HOLIDAY - DURGA ASHTAMI '
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BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026

Date Day Std 1 Std 2 Std 3 Std 6 Std 7 Std 8 Std 9 Std 10 Std 11 Std 12 REMARKS
03/10/2025 | Fri Artitictal Astiticial Practical Practical
intelligence intelligence
04/10/2025 | Sat C-MAR - (R ) C-MAR- (R ) C-MAR - (R ) Practical Practical

11/10/2025

13/10/2025

ENG2-(R) SKT/MARA(R)

MATH-(R)

PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC -(R)

06/10/2025 | Mon MATH-(R) HIST-CIV-(R} ENGLISH-(R) C-MAR - (R ) C-MAR - (R) Practical Practical
07/10/2025 | jue SKT/MAR-{R) HINI-(R) . SCI-(R) SST-(R) Practical Practical
08/10/2025 | Wed SCIENCE-(R) MATH-(R} SCIENCE-{R) SST-(R) MATH-(R)

09/10/2025 | Thu ENG1-(R) GEO-(R) HINDI-(R) ENG-(R) H/S/M-(R)

10/10/2025 | Fri _HINLR) | ENG1R) {

CHEM/ACC/SOC - (R )

RESULT SHEET TO EXAM DEPT.

RESULT SHEET TO EXAM DEPT.

CHEM/ACC/SOC - (R )

M/IPR/PSY/GEO/P.ED (R )

MARK REG.TO EXAM DEPT. U - Xii)

14/10/2025 | Tue [STD. 170 5 MARK REG. TO EXAM DEPT.
15/10/2025 | Wed |STD.1 TO 5 MARK REG. TO PRINCIPAL HIN2-(R) ENG2-(R) ENGLISH (R ) e

o BIO/CS/EG/ECO/AIT
16/10/2025 | Thu GEO (R) HINZ(R) | SKT/MAR<R) i ENGLISH-(R )
17/10/2025 | Fri HIST-CIV-{R) SCIENCE-(R) MATH-(R) M/IPR/PSY/GEO/P.ED (R } PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC-{R §
18/10/2025 | sat

6-12 (TERM-1 / HY ) RETEST

29/10/2025 | Wed
: Question Pager Submission {Listening Skill)
30/10/2025 | Thu Hindi, English, Sanskrit, Marathi, Compulsory Marathi QP Sub PT-101 QP Sub PT-IH QP Sub PT-II QP Sub PT-II
3 0P Sub QP Sub
31/10/2025 Fri C-MAR List. C-MAR List.

Page:7-14




BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026

01/11/2025

03/11/2025

Day

REMARKS

BAL MELA (SKN)

04/11/2025

06/11/2025

Tue

Thu

. PRINCIPAL CONFERENCE
06-11-25 - 10-11-25

07/11/2025

Fri

Question Paper Submission {Listening Skill)

08/11/2025

10/11/2025

Sat

Mon

Hindi, English, Sanskrit, Marathi, Compulsory Marathi

11/11/2025

Tue

12/11/2025

Wed

BVM KORAD!
Inter School declamation {12/14/2025)

13/11/2025

Thu

14/11/2025

Fri

17/11/2025

15/11/2025 | s

ENGLISH

BAL MELA (

9 & 10-PT-3.1,

Page:8-14

Mon PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC CHEM/ACC/SOC HPT2TE 1L Prad
18/11/2025 | Tue READ & GROW ( 17 - 21 NOV)
19/11/2025 | Wed
20/11/2025 | Thu

Nunshi Memorial Interschool
21/11/2025 | Fri Science Exhibition - BVM ASHTI
21-11-2025 TO 22-11-2025
22/11/2025 | Sat BAL MELA (CIVIL LINES)
24/11/2025 | Mon E-LIS H-LIS S/M-LIS SST MATH CHEM/ACC/SOC PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC e p’} 5‘; ;0&"1';3:”2
25/11/2025 | Tue C-Mar-Lis
C-Mar
26/11/2025 | Wed Listening
C-Mar

27/11/2025 | Thu Listening
28/11/2025 | Fri ENGLISH {R} H/S/M {R) RETEST - 9 & 10-PT-3.1
28/11/2025 | Sat




BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR
e ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026
Date Day Std 1 Std 2 Std 3 Sid 4 Std 5 Std 6 Std 7 Std 8 5td 9 Std 10 Std 11 Std 12 REMARKS
9 & 10-P1-3.3
01/12/2025 § Mon H-LIS S/M-LIS E- {ENCE M/IPR/PSY/GEO/P.ED ENGLISH '
112} . / Ls MATH SCIENC /IPR/PSY/GEO) BB LR
Q.P.SUB P.SUB
02/12/2025 | Tue [H-LIS H-LIS H-LIS C-Mar-Lis ( PRELIMS & Q.P. CULTI.;:A:.Z ::;Ko::: 2Ksomxm
NON ACAD.) PRELIMS e 3%
03/12/2025 | Wed H-LIS H-LIS S/M-LIS
C-MAR
12/2025 | TI
04/12/20 hu LST.
05/12/2025 | Fri _SST(R) | MATH(R) RETEST - 9 & 10-PT-3.2
06/12/2025 ] q BT Y
e Paper bmissi ( D & Envir | ity) G ' T 9 & 10-PT-3.4,
08/12/2025 f\'/lnn English, Hindi, Sanskrit, Marathi S/M-LIS E-LIS H-LIS SCIENCE SST BIO/CS/EG/ECO/AI/IT/ LST/HIS M/IPR/PSY/GEO/P.ED 11-PT-2.4 & 12- PT-3.4
09/12/2025 | Tue (E-LIS E-LIS E-LIS C-Mar-Lis POR COMP POR COMP ! >
10/12/2025 | Wed E-LIS E-LIS
11/12/2025 | Thu
12/12/2025 | Fri MATH (R) SCIENCE (R) RETEST - 9 & 10-PT-3.3
| 13/12/2025 | sat
15/12/2025 | Mon |@. PAPER SUB, EVAI (4 TO 5 ) - ACADEMIC & NON ACADEMIC ) H/S/M 7 ENGLISH ENGLISH BI0/CS/EG/ECO/AVIT/LST/HIS 98 10PT-35,
11-PT-2.5 & 12- PT-3.5
16/12/2025 | Tue Prelims-Practical
Artificial Artificial 5 5
5 § wed , -pT-
17/12/202 e bkl telligenice Prelims-Practical 9 & 10-PT-3.6
RETEST - 9 & 10-PT-3.4
" i i Preparatory Stage Interschool
18/12/2025 | Thu QP Sub PT-Il | QP SubPTHI | QP Sub PTI T (R QP Sub PT-HI =
/12/. o SCIENCE (R} SST{R) u Prelims-Practical Munshi Memorial Sports-BVM ASHTI
18-12-25 to 20-12-2025
19/12/2025 | Fri H/S/M (R) ENGLISH (R) MARK REG. TO PRINCIPAL Prelims-Practical RETEST - 9 & 10-PT-3.5
20/12/2025 Sat POR COM POR COM POR COM POR COM POR COM POR COM POR COM POR COM
22/12/2025 _EDIC H-DIC E-DIC E-DIC MARK REG.TO EXAM DEPT. ANNUAL SPORTS DAY - BVM SKN
23/12/2025 | Tue H-DIC E-DIC H-DIC E-DIC H-DIC ik PHY/BST/FMM/POLSC 10-PRELIMIS-1.1, 12- PRELIMS-1.1

e RS T MR RSAAT R R R NS R R B e R e e L T 10-PRELIVS-1.2, 12 PRELIMS 1.2

T10-PRELIMS-1.3,

29/12/2025 | Mon ENGLISH PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC BIO/CS/EG/ECO/AINT/ LST/HIS
b ’ - 12- PRELIMS-1.3 11-PT-3.1

< ANNUAL SPORTS DAY - BYM TN
30/12/2025 | Tue MARK REG. TO PRINCIPAL 6.12.25 10 31.12-25
31/12/2025 | Wed H/S/M ENGLISH 10-PRELIMS-1.4, 12-PRELIMS-1.4

Page:9-14
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BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR

£ ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026
Day Std 1 Std 2 Std 3 Std 4 Std 5 Std 6 Std 7 Std 8 Std 9 Std 10 Std 11 Std 12 REMARKS
02/01/2026 | Fri E-SEN E-SEN MAR-WR E-SEN

03/01/2026 | Sat E-SEN S/M-DIC SCIENCE CHEM/ACC/SOC 10-PRELIMS-1.5, 12-PRELIMS-1.5

05/01/2026 | Mon C-MAR BOOK LIST PREPARATION FOR NUR-12

06/01/2026 | Tue MA MA MA GK+COMP GK+COMP

” EVALUATION - 11 (1 TO 5),
07/01/2026 | Wed : GK GK GK MA MA SST MATH SCIENCE MATH PT- 11 {6 to 8), 10-PRELIMS-1.6
08/01/2026 | Thu EVS ENGLISH MATH HINDI S/M HINDI ENGLISH S/M CS+AE
09/01/2026 | Fri HINDI EVS ENGLISH MATH EVS MATH SCIENCE SST EE+SUPW
10/01/2026 | Sat MATH HINDI EVS ENGLISH MATH S/M HINDI ENGLISH
12/01/2026 | Mon ENGLISH MATH HINDI EVS ENGLISH SCIENCE SST MATH CHEM/ACC/S0C 11-PT-3.2
13/01/2026 | Tue HINDI ENGLISH S/m HINDI

15/01/2026 | Thu

16/01/2026 | Fri FAREWELL (ASHTI)
17/01/2026 | Sat FAREWELL {SKN)
19/01/2026 | Mon SST- {R) MATH- (R} SCIENCE-(R) M/IPR/PSY/GEQ/P.ED 11-PT-3.3
20/01/2026 | Tue HINDI-{R) ENGLISH-(R) S/N-R)

21/01/2026 | Wed MATH-(R) SCIENCE-(R) SST-{R) FAREWELL (KORADI)
22/01/2026 | Thu S/M-(R) HINDI-(R) ENGLISH-(R) FAREWELL (CIVIL LINES)
23/01/2026 {| Fri SCIENCE-(R) SST-(R) MATH-(R)

S/M-(R) HINDI-(R) » : ____ FAREWELL (CHB) _

| 24/01/2026 ‘ s i ; ; ; ENGLISH-(R)

27/01/2026 BIO/CS/;;E,?:M’W 11-PT-3.4

28/01/2026 | Wed
29/01/2026 { Thu

FAREWELL (TMN)

PREPARATION OF ENTRANCE EXAM

30/01/2026 | Fri | \ SYLLABUS FOR
2025-26

31/01/2026 | Sat

Page:10-14



BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026

07/02/2026

09/02/2026

Sat

STD.1 TO 5 MARK REG. TO PRINCIPAL

Day Std 1 Std 2 Std 3 Std 4 Std 5 Std 6 S5td 7 Std 8 Std 9 Std 10 Sid 11 Std 12 REMARKS

02/02/2026 j Man ENGLISH 11-PT-3.5
Q.P.SUB.STD.8& 9 ;
03/02/2026 | Tue (ACAD. & NON ACAD.) QP Sub Annual
04/02/2026 | Wed [STD. 1 TO 5 MARK REG. TO EXAM DEPT.
05/02/2026 | Thu | |
5 Question Paper Submission (Listening Skill)
OG/ 02/ 2026 'Fn Hindi, English, Sanskrit, Marathi, Compuisory Marathi
MARK REG. TO MARK REG. TO EXAM.
EXAM. DEPT. DEPT.

| 14/02/202

16/02/2026

Mon.

C-Marathi C-Marathi

Practical

on
MARK REG. TO MARK REG. TO
10/02/2026 | Tue PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL
11/02/2026 | Wed POR COM POR COM POR COM
HOLIDAY LIST PREPARATON
12/02/2026 | Thu FOR 2026-27
13/02/2026 § Fri _SUPW _Practical | ANNUAL EXAM - 8 &9

17/02/2026

Tue

AE + CS CS+EE

Practical

18/02/2026 | Wed EE + Al AE Practical
20/02/2026 | Fri SST SCi PHY/BST/FMM/POL.SC ANNUAL EXAM - 11

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

St B PREPARATON FOR 2026-27
| 23/02/2026 | Mon SO | MATH CHE/ACC/SOC

24/02/2026 | Tue HLIS HLIS HALIS

25/02/2026 § Wed

26/02/2026 | Thu CL:\Q?R MATH SST M/IPR/PSY/GEO/P.ED

27J02/2026 | Fri HLIS HLIS S/M-LIS ,

28/02/2026 | Sat ENG S7H/M ENGLISH

Page:11-14




BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR
= ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026
Date Day Std 1 Std 2 ! std 3 Std 4 Std 5 Std 6 Std 7 Std 8 Std 9 Std 10 Std 11 Std 12 REMARKS
101/03/2026 | Sun e : : i i
. e e T T s

02/03/2026 | Mon SEAE ey S"E,,':Em;f,gﬁﬁzzm,EMHZ:;:TEMB sent) HINDI ENG BIO/CS/EG/ECO/AI/IT/ LST/HIS
03/03/2026 | Tue HOLIDAY - HOLI ( DHULIWANDAN;),

. i ‘ Q.P.SUB. STD.6 & 7
04/03/2026 | We (ACAD. & NON ACAD.)
05/03/2026 | Thu E-LIS E-LIS E-LIS S/M e

Intellegence
06/03/2026 | Fri E-LIS E-LIS
07/03/2026 | Sat_|Q- PAPER SUB. EVA-IIl (1 TO 5) - ACADEMIC & NON ACADEMIC )
08/03/2026 | Sun - o :
09/03/2026 | Mon
10/03/2026 | Tue
11/03/2026 | Wed
12/03/2026 | Thu
13/03/2026 | Fri
14/03/2026 | sat PTM PTM PTM PTM PTM PTM PTM P.Showing P.Showing P. Showing
15/03/2026 | Sun ‘ '
16/03/2026 | Mon
17/03/2026 | Tue [PORcCOM POR COM POR COM POR COM POR COM POR COM POR COM Result Dis. With Principal Result Dis. With Principal
18/03/2026 | Wed E-DIC H-DIC E-DIC H-DIC E-DIC SUPW SUPW
19/03/2026 | Thu |HOLIDAY - GUDIPADWA '
5 . . Result Dis. With Result Dis. With Director
20/03/2026 | Fri E-DIC H-DIC E-DIC H-DIC C-Marathi C-Marathi | pe=td B W b
21/03/2026 | Sat |HOLIDAY - RAMZAN ID
22/03/2026 | Sun
23/03/2026 | Mon H-DIC E-SEN MAR-WR E-SEN S/M-DIC AE +Al CS + EE Do Do Wit ENTRANCE EXAM FOR - 9 & 10 - English
rector Madam

24/03/2026 | Tue CS + EE AE + Al Report Card In Exam Dept. Report Card in Exam Dept. H/S/M
25/03/2026 | Wed E-SEN E-SEN MAR-WR E-SEN P.LEAVE P.LEAVE  |ReportCard to Principal Report Card to Principal Math
26/03/2026 | Thu |HOLIDAY - RAM NAVAMI
27/03/2026 | Fri el MATH (TERM-Il EXAM 6, 7)
28/03/2026 | sat C-MAR ENG1 HIN1 RESULT RESULT RESULT EVALUATION - Il (1 TO 5)
:29/03/2026 | Sun .
30/03/2026 | Mon MA MATH HIS-CIV
31/03/2026 | Tue [HOLIDAY - MAHAVEER JAYANTI
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BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026

Day

Std 1

Std 2

Std 3

Std 4

Std 5

Std 6

Std 7

Std 8

Std 8

Std 10

Std 11

Std 12

REMARKS

01/04/2026

Wed

MA

MA

MA

GK+COMP

GK+COMP

ENG2

HIN2

Reopening

Reopening

Reopening

* New Session Begins for
Std. IX, X, XI & X1

02/04/2026

Thu

GK

“GK

GK

MA

HINDI

HINT

ENG1

04/04/2026 ENGLISH MATH HINDI AT T R R B R R R R e T S

06/04/2026 HINDI ENGLISH MATH EVS GEO SKT/MAR
07/04/2026 | Tue [MATH HINDI EVS ENGLISH MATH HIS-CIV sCi

08/04/2026 | Wed [ENGLISH MATH HINDI EVS ENGLISH HINZ ENG2
09/04/2026 | Thu

10/04/2026 | Fri

"15/04/2026

16/04/2026

Thu

17/04/2026

Fri

18/04/2026

20/04/2026

| Result Dis, With

25/04/2026 |

Mon Principal
Result Dis. With
21/0472026 | Tue [STD.1TO 5 MARK REG. TO EXAM DEPT. ¥ acts ko
22/04/2026 | Wed | |
23/04/2026 | Thu |STD.1 TO 5 MARK REG. TO PRINCIPAL Eng (Entrance Exam il - Viii )
24/04/2026 | Fri Report Card in Exam Dept. H/S/M
Math

Thu |

27/04/2026 Report Card in Exam Dept, Report Card to Principal

28/04/2026 | Tue | |

29/04/2026 | Wed {Report Card to Principal Report Ca t Principal Entrance Result (for it - V1T )
30/04/2026 | | LAST WORKING DAY FOR STUDENTS
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BHAVAN'S B.P. VIDYA MANDIR, NAGPUR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION 2025 - 2026

Date Day

02/05/2026 | Sat

04/05/2026 | Mon

Std 1 Sid 2

Std 3 Std 4 Std 5 ) Std 6 Std 7 Std 8 Std @ Std 10 Std 11 ) Std 12

REMARKS

CURRICULUM PLANNING

05/05/2026 | Tue

06/05/2026 | Wed

07/05/2026 | Thu

08/05/2026 | Fri

11/05/2026 | Mon

09/05/2026 | Sat . : ; ; = -

12/05/2026 | Tue

13/05/2026 | Wed

14/05/2026 | Thu

LAST WORKING DAY FOR TEACHERS
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